
Verso
 CARPET TILES

Contemporary 
& minimalistic 
design 
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De DESSO Verso-collectie is vernieuwd met  
een eigentijdse nieuwe kleurstelling.  
Het minimalistische, Scandinavische 
design creëert een kalmerende sfeer in het 
kantoorinterieur en wordt ondersteund door 
belangrijke duurzaamheidskenmerken. 

De tapijttegels zijn ontworpen met de behoeften 
van de werkplek in het achterhoofd. Ze hebben 
een strakke structuur en zijn geïnspireerd op 
industriële ruimtes. Deze combinatie resulteert 
in een eenvoudige, ingetogen vorm en een 
ongeëvenaarde functie.

Het kleurenpalet van de collectie bestaat uit  
8 neutrale tinten en 4 accentkleuren, variërend 
van aards groen tot roestig rood. Elke kleur is 
geïnspireerd op creatieve elementen van ruwe en 
composietelementen, zoals beton, staal en steen.

De compacte tapijttegels van 50 x 50 cm 
kunnen eenvoudig worden geïnstalleerd 
in de meest uiteenlopende commerciële 
omgevingen, van vergaderruimtes tot gangen 
en ontvangstruimten. Bovendien kan Verso 
naadloos worden gecombineerd met andere 
DESSO-collecties, alsook met LVT van Tarkett, 
voor onbeperkte stylingopties. 

DESSO Verso is Cradle to Cradle® Silver 
gecertificeerd met een DESSO EcoBase-rug, 
die standaard tot 80% positief gedefinieerd 
gerecycled materiaal bevat*. Het garen bevat ook 
75% gerecycled materiaal. Dit betekent dus dat 
de totale hoeveelheid gerecycled materiaal van 
de tegel meer dan 57% bedraagt, waardoor het 
niet alleen een stijlvolle maar ook een duurzame 
oplossing is. 

* Door Lloyd’s Register bevestigd als 100% pre-consumer 
recycled materiaal.

The DESSO Verso collection has been refreshed 
with a contemporary new colourway.  
The minimalist Scandinavian design brings a 
calming atmosphere to workplace interiors, and 
is backed up by key sustainability credentials. 

Designed with the needs of the workplace in 
mind, the carpet tiles feature a taut structure  
and take inspiration from industrial spaces.  
This combination results in simple, understated 
form, and unparalleled function. 

The collection’s colour palette comprises  
8 neutral tones and 4 accents that range from 
earthy greens to rusty reds. Each shade takes 
creative cues from raw and composite elements, 
such as concrete, steel and stone. 

The 50 x 50 cm compacttuft carpet tiles can 
be easily installed in a variety of commercial 
settings, from meeting areas to corridors and 
reception areas. Additionally, Verso can be 
seamlessly combined with other DESSO ranges, 
as well as Tarkett Luxury Vinyl Tiles, for limitless 
styling options. 

DESSO Verso is Cradle to Cradle® Silver level 
certified with DESSO EcoBase backing, which 
contains up to 80% positively defined recycled 
content*, as standard. Its yarn also contains 
75% recycled material. As a result, the tile’s total 
amount of recycled content amounts to more 
than 57%, making it not only a stylish solution but 
a sustainable one too.  

* Lloyd’s Register assured as 100% pre-consumer recycled 
material.

DESSO® Verso
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Die DESSO Verso-Kollektion wurde mit einer 
modernen neuen Farbgebung versehen.  
Das minimalistische skandinavische Design 
bringt eine beruhigende Atmosphäre in 
Innenräume. Die Teppichfliesen zeichnen sich 
durch Nachhaltigkeit aus.

Sie wurden mit Blick auf die speziellen 
Bedürfnisse an moderne Arbeitsumgebungen 
entworfen. Ihre kompakte Struktur passt gut zu 
einem industriellen Look. Diese Kombination 
ergibt eine schlichte, zurückhaltende Optik und 
eine unvergleichliche Funktion.

Die Farbpalette der Kollektion umfasst 8 neutrale 
Töne und 4 Akzente, die von erdigen Grüntönen 
bis hin zu rustikalen Rottönen reichen. Jeder 
Farbton orientiert sich an Materialien wie Beton, 
Stahl und Stein.

Die 50 x 50 cm großen Compacttuft-Teppich- 
fliesen können problemlos in einer Vielzahl 
von Umgebungen verlegt werden – von 
Besprechungsbereichen bis hin zu Fluren und 
Empfangsbereichen. Darüber hinaus lässt sich 
Verso mit anderen DESSO-Serien sowie mit 
Tarkett Designböden kombinieren und bietet so 
vielfältige Gestaltungsmöglichkeiten.

DESSO Verso ist Cradle to Cradle® 
Silver-zertifiziert und hat eine DESSO EcoBase-
Rückenbeschichtung, die standardmäßig bis zu 
80 % positiv definierte Recyclinganteile enthält*. 
Das Garn enthält zudem 75 % recyceltes Material. 
Der Gesamtanteil an recyceltem Material für die 
ganze Teppichfliese beträgt mehr als 57 %, was 
sie nicht nur zu einer eleganten, sondern auch zu 
einer nachhaltigen Lösung macht.

* Laut Lloyd’s Register garantiert 100 % recyceltes Material 
aus Produktionsabfällen.

La collection DESSO Verso a été revisitée dans 
une nouvelle palette de couleurs contemporaine. 
Son design minimaliste et scandinave, 
qui s’appuie sur de grands principes de 
développement durable, confère une atmosphère 
apaisante à n’importe quel environnement de 
travail en intérieur. 

Conçu pour répondre aux besoins de ces 
espaces particuliers, les dalles de moquette de 
cette collection arborent une structure ferme 
et s’inspirent des espaces industriels. Offrant 
un rendu simple et épuré, elles sont aussi 
extrêmement pratiques. 

La palette de couleurs de cette collection 
comprend 8 coloris neutres et 4 coloris 
prononcés, allant du vert nature au rouge-rouille. 
Chaque nuance réinterprète les matériaux bruts 
et composites, comme le béton, l’acier et la 
pierre. 

Ces dalles de moquette compactes de  
50 x 50 cm sont idéales pour de nombreuses 
configurations commerciales et peuvent être 
facilement installées, que ce soit dans une salle 
de réunion, un couloir ou un espace de réception. 
De plus, les dalles Verso peuvent être associées 
sans problème à d’autres gammes DESSO et aux 
dalles LVT (Luxury Vinyl Tiles) disponibles dans 
l’offre Tarkett, permettant ainsi des possibilités de 
combinaison infinies.

La collection DESSO Verso est certifiée Cradle to 
Cradle® niveau argent grâce, notamment, à sa 
sous-couche DESSO EcoBase qui contient plus 
de 80 % matériaux recyclés définis positivement*. 
Ses fils sont également composés à plus de 75 % 
de matériaux recyclés. Résultat, la quantité totale 
de matériaux recyclés au sein des dalles dépasse 
les 57 %, faisant de ce produit une solution aussi 
esthétique que durable.

* Lloyd’s Register garantit un matériau pré-consommation 
recyclé à 100 %.

DESSO® Verso
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Verso 9095, 1708, 1320, 4423, 9092,9944, 7926, 9500, 9531, 9024, 9025, 9964,
iD Inspiration belgian stone dune, iD Inspiration fibra terracotta, iD Inspiration emperodor grey, 
iD Inspiration chantillon oak beige, iD Inspiration carrara grande white,  iD Inspiration rock grey, 
iD Inspiration charred wood black, iD Inspiration breccia grey, iD Inspiration marquina grande black, 
iD Inspiration loose-lay marble black 24644030
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DESSO EcoBase® 

DESSO ECOBASE BACKING
DESSO EcoBase is 100% recyclable in our own 
production process and contains an average of 
80% recycled chalk from the local drinking water 
industry.*  In 2015, the DESSO EcoBase backing 
achieved Cradle to Cradle® Gold level certification 
and reached Platinum level for Material Health.

* Lloyd’s Register assured  the EcoBase backing as 100% recyclable and the 
chalk as 100% pre-consumer recycled material.

DESSO ECOBASE TAPIJTRUG
DESSO EcoBase is 100% recyclebaar in ons 
eigen productieproces en bevat gemiddeld 80% 
gerecycleerde kalk van de lokale drinkwaterindustrie.* 
In 2015 werd aan de DESSO EcoBase-tapijtrug het 
Cradle to Cradle® Gold-certificaat toegekend en 
werd hiervoor het Platinum-niveau van het Material 
Health-certificaat bereikt.

* Lloyd’s Register heeft verzekerd dat de EcoBase-tapijtrug 100% recyclebaar is 
en dat de kalk 100% pre-consumer gerecycled materiaal is.

Sustainability credentials

6,61 kgCO2 57,2 %

75 % 80 %
positively defined content in the backing    Yarn recycled content

Total recycled contentCarbon footprint (Cradle to Gate)

SOUS-COUCHE DESSO ECOBASE
La sous-couche EcoBase de DESSO est 
100 % recyclable dans notre propre procédé de 
production et contient en moyenne 80 % de craie 
recyclée provenant de l’industrie locale de l’eau 
potable.* En 2015, la sous-couche EcoBase de 
DESSO a obtenu la certification Or de Cradle to 
Cradle® et a atteint le niveau Platinum sur le critère 
« Material Health » (matériaux sains).

* Lloyd’s Register a certifié que la sous-couche EcoBase était 100 % recyclable et 
que la craie provenait à 100 % de matières recyclées avant consommation.

DESSO ECOBASE RÜCKENBESCHICHTUNG
DESSO EcoBase ist in unserem eigenen 
Herstellungsverfahren zu 100 % recycelbar und 
enthält durchschnittlich 80 % recycelten Kalk aus 
der lokalen Trinkwasserindustrie.*  2015 wurde 
die EcoBase-Rückenbeschichtung von DESSO 
mit der Cradle to Cradle® -Gold-Zertifizierung 
ausgezeichnet und erreichte den Platin-Level für 
Materialgesundheit.

* Lloyd‘s Register hat bestätigt, dass die Rückenbeschichtung zu 100 % 
recycelbar ist und dass der Kalk zu 100 % aus recyceltem Material ohne 
vorherigen Gebrauch besteht.

* DESSO EcoBase® is a polyolefin based backing. Positively defined means: all ingredients have been assessed as either Green (optimal) or Yellow (tolerable) 
according to the Cradle to Cradle® assessment criteria.
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*  DESSO EcoBase® - 100% recyclable, contains on average 80% positively defined recycled content. 
 Positively defined means: all ingredients have been assessed as either Green (optimal) or Yellow 
 (tolerable) according to the Cradle to Cradle® assessment criteria. As described in Cradle to Cradle® 

CertifiedCM Product Standard Version 3.1. The total % of recycled content varies per product and per 
colour which can be found on our website: www.tarkett.com

** Bfl  - s1 on request, 
 Bfl - s1 disponible sur demande, 
 Bfl - s1 op aanvraag, 
 Bfl - s1 auf Anfrage.

Specification according to EN 1307, Description du produit selon EN 1307, Specificatie volgens EN 1307, Produktbeschreibung nach EN 1307

Manufactured by:
Fabriqué par:
Geproduceerd door:
Hergestellt von:

Tarkett BV
PO BOX 169
NL - 5140AD Waalwijk

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0002

33

®

Preliminary specification
DESSO Flooring products are to be installed in full accordance with the Tarkett’s installation instructions 
and recognised trade standards. An effective, regular cleaning and maintenance programme is vital for 
retaining a high appearance level. DESSO Flooring products should only be used as floorcoverings. Note: 
Tarkett reserves the right to amend this specification without giving prior notice. For the latest versions of 
the technical specifications, check our internet site:  www.tarkett.com

Type of manufacture
Pile Fibre

Dimensions

Primary backing 
Secondary backing
Total thickness
Effective pile thickness
Total mass
Total pile mass 
Effective pile mass  
Pile density 
Number of tufts
Stroll test 
Classification for use 
Dimensional stability 
Vertical resistance
Noise reduction 
Impact sound reduction ΔLW      
Flammability 

ISO 2424
ISO 2424

EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
EN 1307
EN 986 
ISO 10965
ISO 354
ISO 10140           
EN 13501-1

Tufted 1/10“ Compactuft loop pile 
Solution dyed BCF PA6 with 75% 
recycled content
50 x 50 cm / 19.68” x 19.68”
(20 tiles per box)
Polyester fleece
Ecobase*
5.5 mm
0.7 mm
3950 g/m2                                                         

450 g/m2

120  g/m2

0.171 g/cm3

1380 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV
33 Commercial - heavy use
≤ 0.2 %
≤ 1 x 109 Ohm
0.15 αw
18 dB
Cfl - s1**(loose laid tested)

0.2 inch
0.03 inch  
116.6 oz/yd2

13.3 oz/yd2

3.5 oz/yd2

0.0062 lb/in32

115382/yd2

Verso

Spécification de base
Les revêtements de sol doivent être installés dans le respect des instructions de pose Tarkett et en 
connaisance des conditions générales de vente. Un nettoyage efficace et régulier ainsi qu’un protocole 
d’entretien sont primordiaux pour conserver un niveau d’aspect élevé. Les revêtements de sol  sont conçu 
pour un usage exclusif au sol. Note : Tarkett se réserve le droit de modifier les caractéristiques techniques 
de ses produits sans avis préalable. Pour accéder aux dernières caractéristiques techniques, consulter notre 
site internet: www.tarkett.com

Méthode de fabrication 
Velours

Largeur
 
Premier dossier
Envers sous-couche 
Epaisseur totale
Epaisseur du velours
Masse surfacique totale
Masse surfacique de velours totale
Masse surfacique de velours utile 
Densité du velours
Nombre de touffes
Essai du marcheur
Classement d’usage 
Stabilité dimensionelle
Résistance verticale
Réduction phonique
Réduction du bruit de choc ΔLW                 
Tenue au feu 
 

ISO 2424
ISO 2424

EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
EN 1307
EN 986
ISO 10965
ISO 354
ISO 10140           
EN 13501-1

Touffeté 1/10“ Compactuft velours bouclé 
Teint masse BCF PA 6 avec 75% de 
contenu recyclé
50 x 50 cm 
(20 dallas par carton)
Polyester nappe
Ecobase*
5,5 mm
0,7 mm
3950 g/m2                                                         

450 g/m2

120  g/m2

0,171 g/cm3

1380 /dm2

≤ 2,0 kV    

33 Usage commercial intense
≤ 0,2 %
≤ 1 x 109 Ohm
0,15 αw
18 dB
Cfl - s1**(testé en pose libre)

Voorlopige specificatie
DESSO tapijtproducten moeten worden geïnstalleerd in overeenstemming met Tarkett’s leginstructies en 
erkende standaarden. Een effectief en regelmatig reinigings- en onderhoudsprogramma is van belang voor 
het behoud van de vloer. DESSO tapijtproducten dienen alleen als vloerbedekking te worden toegepast. 
Tarkett behoudt zich het recht voor deze specificaties te wijzigen zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving. De 
laatste versies van de technische specificaties kunt u vinden op onze website: www.tarkett.com

Fabricagemethode 
Poolmateriaal
 
Breedte
 
Drager
Rug 
Totale dikte 
Effectieve pooldikte 
Totale massa 
Poolinzetmassa 
Effectieve poolmassa 
Pooldichtheid 
Noppental 
Elektrostatische oplading 
Gebruiksclassificatie 
Dimensionele stabiliteit
Verticale weerstand
Geluidsreductie
Contactgeluidsisolatie ΔLW           
Brandgedrag

ISO 2424
ISO 2424

EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
EN 1307
EN 986
ISO 10965
ISO 354
ISO 10140           
EN 13501-1

Getuft 1/10“ Compactuft Lussenpool 
Solution dyed BCF PA 6 met 75%  
gerecycled materiaal
50 x 50 cm 
(20 tegels per doos)
Polyester vlies
Ecobase*
5,5 mm
0,7 mm
3950 g/m2                                                         

450 g/m2

120  g/m2

0,171 g/cm3

1380 /dm2

≤ 2,0 kV
33 Projectgebruik - zwaar gebruik
≤ 0,2 %
≤ 1 x 109 Ohm
0,15 αw
18 dB
Cfl - s1**(onverlijmd gestest)

Vorläufiges Datenblatt
DESSO Teppichböden müssen gemäß der jeweiligen Tarkett Verlegeempfehlung und dem Stand der Technik 
verlegt werden. Die regelmäßige Unterhaltsreinigung ist entscheidend für die Sauberkeit, Werterhaltung und 
das gute Aussehen des Bodenbelags. DESSO Teppichböden sollten nur als Bodenbelag verwendet werden. 
Tarkett behält sich das Recht vor, die technischen Daten zu verändern. Die neueste Version dieser Produkt- 
beschreibung ist auf unserer Internetseite www.tarkett.com zu finden.

Art der Herstellung 
Faserzusammensetzung
 
Abmessungen
 
Trägermaterial 
Rückenausrüstung 
Gesamtdicke 
Polschichtdicke 
Gesamtgewicht 
Poleinsatzgewicht 
Polschichtgewicht 
Pol-Rohdichte 
Noppenzahl 
Begehtest 
Beanspruchungsbereich 
Maßbeständigkeit
Durchgangswiderstand
Schallreduktion
Trittschallverbesserungsmaß ΔLW             
Brandverhalten

ISO 2424
ISO 2424

EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
EN 1307
EN 986
ISO 10965
ISO 354
ISO 10140           
EN 13501-1

Getuftet 1/10“ Compactuft Schlingenpol
Solution Dyed BCF PA6 mit 75% 
recyceltem Material
50 x 50 cm 
(Karton 20 Stück)
Polyester Vlies
Ecobase*
5,5 mm
0,7 mm
3950 g/m2                                                         

450 g/m2

120  g/m2

0,171 g/cm3

1380 /dm2

≤ 2,0 kV
33 Objektbereich gewerblich - Stark
≤ 0,2 %
≤ 1 x 109 Ohm
0,15 αw
18 dB
Cfl - s1**(unverklebt geprüft)

054BDC2E

Colour range Verso

AC13 1708 AC13 9964
711918003 711918013

AC13 9095 AC13 1320
711918009 711918002

AC13 9025
711918007

AC13 9944 AC13 7926
711918012 711918005

AC13 9024
711918006

AC13 4423 AC13 9092
711918004 711918008

AC13 9531 AB93 9500
711918011 711918010
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About Tarkett
With a history of 140 years, Tarkett is a worldwide leader in innovative flooring and 
sports surface solutions, with net sales of € 2.6 billion in 2020. Offering a wide range 
of products including vinyl, linoleum, rubber, carpet, wood, laminate, artificial turf and 
athletics tracks, the Group serves customers in over 100 countries across the globe. 
Tarkett has more than 12,000 employees and 33 industrial sites, and sells 1.3 million 
square meters of flooring every day, for hospitals, schools, housing, hotels, offices, 
stores and sports fields. Committed to change the game with circular economy and to 
reducing its carbon footprint, the Group has implemented an eco-innovation strategy 
based on Cradle to Cradle® principles, fully aligned with its Tarkett Human-Conscious 
Design™ approach. www.tarkett.com.
 

© Tarkett, October 2021

Descriptions, colours and specifications are subject to change without notice. Tarkett is not 
responsible for typographical/photographical errors. Actual product may differ from illustration. 
All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the prior written consent 
of the copyright owner. The information presented in this document does not form part of any 
quotation or contract, is believed to be accurate and reliable and may be changed without notice. 
No liability will be accepted by the publisher for any consequence of its use. Publication thereof 
does not convey nor imply any license under patent- or other industrial or intellectual property 
rights. In case of doubt or differences of interpretation, the English version shall prevail over all 
other language versions.

Photography / post processing: Alexander van Berge  
Styling: Bregje Nix  
Thanks to: Linteloo, Hollandslicht, Ahrend, Hay, Vitra, Muuto, Casala

Front image: Verso 9944, iD Inspiration loose-lay  marble black 2464403

Tarkett B.V.
Taxandriaweg 15
5142 PA Waalwijk
The Netherlands

TEL. +31(0)416 684100
desso@tarkett.com
www.tarkett.com

Tarkett Human-Conscious DesignTM

Tarkett Human-Conscious DesignTM is our pledge to stand with present and future generations. To create flooring and sports surfaces that 
are good for people and for the planet. And to do it every day. 

We deliver on this through the synergy of three commitments:
1 Deep human understanding
2 Conscious choices. For people and planet
3 With you. Every step of the way
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